NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING THE CITY OF ROCKY RIVER PLANNING COMMISSION ON TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 21, 2023 AT 6:00 PM IN COUNCIL CHAMBERS OF ROCKY RIVER CITY HALL

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. ROLL CALL
- 3. APPROVAL OF THE PLANNING COMMISSION MEETING MINUTES OF JANUARY 19, 2023
- 4. **ROCKY RIVER LITTLE LEAGUE** 21600 Center Ridge Road

PUBLIC HEARING <u>Preliminary Review</u> Replacement Concession Stand

5. SEAN KENNEDY 19933 Lake Rd. **PUBLIC HEARING** <u>Continuation of Preliminary Review</u> New Office Building

6. **ORDINANCE 85-22**

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE CODIFIED ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF ROCKY RIVER SECTION 1123.02 OF THE DEVELOPMENT CODE ENTITLED "DEFINITIONS", AS FUTHER DESCRIBED IN THE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A"

7. ADJOURN